| | | A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A | | | |
|------------------|---|--|-----------------------------|--|----------------|
| المستدي ا | 1 49 | <i>300000</i> | 17 | 57 | |
| | | | 110 | ノノ | |
| | Florida Ir | nformation Assoc. Inc. | | | - |
| | | questor's Name | | | |
| | P. O. Box | Address | - | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | , FL 32302 878-0188 Zip Phone # | - | | |
| | | £ | | Office Use Only | |
| | CORPORATION | NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NU | MBER(S), (if k | nown): | |
| | | | | ų | Er I |
| | | NETWORK C. | | 98 | SIG |
| | (Согр | | Document #) | JUL | XIII OFFICE |
| | 2 C | CUP COUNSELURS | Document #) | | - OG |
| | (COLP | | | A.H. | RPOT ST |
| | 3(Com | poration Name) | | | EE |
| | (00.5 | voration reality | Document #) | 6 | Jn |
| | 4 | | Document #) | A | 55 10HS |
| | 4 | | Document #) (Document #) | <u>a</u> | 10NS |
| | 4(Corp | poration Name) | (Document #) | 9 | 10NS |
| | 4(Corp | | (Document #) | | 10NS |
| · | 4(Corp | poration Name) | (Document #) | icate of Status X 2 | -55 10HS |
| | 4(Corp | Pick up time Will wait Photocop | (Document #) | icate of Status X2 | |
| N I - | 4(Corp | Pick up time Will wait Photocop | (Document #) | icate of Status X 3 | 65 IONS |
| | 4(Corp | Pick up time Will wait Photocop AMENDMENTS Amendment | (Document #) | icate of Status X2 | 65 0HS |
| 1 | 4(Corr Walk in Mail out EW FILINGS | Pick up time Will wait Photocop AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ I | (Document #) | icate of Status X a | 65 IONS |
| r x | 4(Corr Walk in Mail out EW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability | Pick up time Will wait Photocop AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ I Change of Registered Agent | (Document #) | icate of Status X a | 65 0H5 |
| r X I X | 4(Corr Walk in Mail out EW FILINGS | Pick up time Will wait Photocop AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ I Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal | (Document #) | icate of Status X a Name Availability Document Examiner Updater | |
| r X I X | 4(Corr Walk in Mail out EW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability | Pick up time Will wait Photocop AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ I Change of Registered Agent | (Document #) | icate of Status X a | |
| 1 X I X I | 4(Corr Walk in Mail out EW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other | Pick up time Will wait Photocop AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ I Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger | (Document #) | icate of Status X a | |
| | 4(Corr Walk in Mail out EW FILINGS | Pick up time Will wait Photocop AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ I Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal | (Document #) | icate of Status X a | |
| | 4 | Pick up time Will wait Photocop AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ I Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION | (Document #) | icate of Status X a | |
| | 4 | Pick up time Will wait Photocop AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ I Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION | (Document #) | icate of Status X a | |
| | 4(Corr Walk in Mail out EW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report | Pick up time Will wait Photocop AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/I Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement | (Document #) | icate of Status X a Name Availability Document Examiner Updater Updater Verifyer Acknowledgement W. P. Verifyer | |
| | 4 | Pick up time Will wait Photocop AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/I Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement | (Document #) | icate of Status X a | |

Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 27, 1998

ED TRIBBLE FLORIDA INFORMATION ASSOC. INC. P.O. BOX 11144 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: WORLD NETWORK, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W98000017018

We have received your document for WORLD NETWORK, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$302.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The affidavit must set forth the amount of the cash and a description and the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by the members, and the amount anticipated to be contributed by the members.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 198A00039492

pasion of obrearation

80

PM 1: 04

m

تت_ د





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 28, 1998

ED TRIBBLE FLORIDA INFORMATION ASSOC. INC. P.O. BOX 11144 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: GROUP COUNSELORS, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W98000017018

We have received your document for GROUP COUNSELORS, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$302.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please note that we are STILL RETAINING your \$302.50 payment.

The Registered Agent listed in ARTICLE VI must either be in INDIVIDUAL or a corporation registered in Florida. And the Agent MUST SIGN a statement accepting the appointment.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6914.

Buck Kohr Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 698A00039689



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION AND AFFADAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS OF

GROUP COUNSELORS, L.L.C.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this limited liability company is Group Counselors, L.L.C. (hereinafter "the Company").

ARTICLE II DURATION

The Company's existence shall commence upon the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State and terminate on December 31, 2028.

ARTICLE III CONTINUED EXISTENCE AFTER TERMINATION OF MEMBER

The Company's existence shall continue following the termination of the continued membership of a member for any reason, upon the affirmative vote of a majority of the then remaining members pursuant to the terms of the Company's Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE

The Company shall be authorized to engage in and transact any and all lawful business within and without the State of Florida or United States for which Limited Liability Companies may be created under F.S. Chapter 608, as amended and supplemented.

ARTICLE V MAILING ADDRESS, PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND RECORDS OFFICE

The mailing address, principal place of business and records office of the Company is:

3612 Princeton Place Boca Raton, Florida 33496



ARTICLE VI AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

The name and street and mailing address of the registered agent of this Company is:

Timothy D. Richards, Esq. Richards, Attorneys at Law 2665 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 703 Miami, Florida 33133

ARTICLE VII ORGANIZER

The name and street and mailing address of the person signing these Articles as Organizer is:

Richard Kall 3612 Princeton Place Boca Raton, Florida 33496

ARTICLE VIII MANAGEMENT

The Company will be managed by one (1) manager the name and address of which is as follows:

Richard Kall 3612 Princeton Place Boca Raton, Florida 33496

ARTICLE IX MEMBERS CANNOT BIND THE COMPANY

The Company is managed exclusively by the manager, and members have no authority to bind the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto affixed their signatures and seal and swear to the foregoing as of the 15^{47} day of July, 1998.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TRANSPORT

-2-

MEMBERS:

23.11 HH 62 LIV 60 RICHARD KALL

REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST OF RICHARD KALL, a Florida Trust, dated March 2, 1997

RICHARD KALL, as Trustee of the

Revocable Living Trust of Richard Kall, a Florida Trust, dated March 2, 1997

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WORLD BEITH Group Counselors, L.L.C.

ORGANIZER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have made and subscribed these Articles of Organization 15th day of July, 1998.

RÍCI ARD KA)SS:

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, personally appeared Richard Kall, to me well known to be the person described in and who executed these Articles of Organization as Member and Organizer, and acknowledged before me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein expressed.

)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me at the County and State last aforesaid this $15^{4/7}$ day of July, 1998.

TE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE STA

My Commission Expires:



W:\CLIENTS\KALL\WORLD.NET\CORP\Florida Articles.doc

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF Group Counselors, L.L.C.

-4-

ACCEPTANCE OF RESIDENT AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 608.415, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, Timothy D. Richards, Esq., of Richards, Attorneys At Law, hereby accepts the appointment and designation registered agent for Group Counselors, LLC for service of process within the State of Florida and I do hereby further state that I may be found as registered agent for service of process upon said proposed LLC at the following address:

> Timothy D. Richards, Esq. Richards, Attorneys At Law 2665 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 703 Miami, Florida 33133

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, as said registered agent, I have caused this Statement to be signed on this 15th day of July, 1998.

lichard

Timothy D Richards Registered Agent

W:\CLIENTS\KALL\GroupCounselors\Corp\ACCEPTANCE OF RESIDENT AGENT.doc

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS 98 JUL 29 AMII

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of . GROUP COUNSELORS, L.L.C. deposes and says:

1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members

2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is $\frac{1,000.00}{1,000.00}$

3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is \$ _0.00 . A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.

4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is \$1,000.00 _ . This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

(see articles of organization...)

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

FILING FEE: \$ 250 for Articles of Organization and Affidavit